BATIAB.
MS,[ISSJ'ISH XOﬂ EOOHbI CYIDK3I3

AOTOOA CYMKIHUN XAMIAANANTbIH TOXOOPOMXUIH
TEXHUKUWH OAANTABAP
14 XYYOAC/

ATAHTYITA
TEXHOJIOMMWH YONPONATA,
TeneBNneNTUNH FA3PbIH 3AXUPAT

TAHUNLCAH:

Ll.OOXYY
CTPATEIN,CAHXYY BOPNYYNIANTbIH
FA3PbIH 3AXUPAI

XAHACAH: B.OPO3H3BAT 5
CYIDK33 TenesnenTtnmH

X3NTCUMH JAPTA

BEONOBCPYYJICAH: A.BOPXYY 3
CYIDK33 TenesnenTnmH

XONTCUNH MIPTIMXUNTIH

2024 OH




2024.01.08 -
OOTOOM CYMKI3HUN XAMIAAJIANThIH TOXOOPONXKUIAH )
TEXHUKWUNH TOOOPXOWNONT

3opuynant: KomnaHuiH 4OTOOL X3ParnasHg alumriana.
EpeHnxu# waapanara:

o Huianyynargax Texeepemix Hb MOHrosnbiH 60M0H OOH YACHIH 3aX 333N TaHUFACaH, TYraamarn
xaparnargaar 6psHavinnx /brand/ 6ainHa.

o Texeepemx Huinyynard Hb MoHron Yncag 6opnyynax anbaH &cHbl apx 6yxui (distributor)
Komnanu 6anHa.

e Huinyynargax Texeepemx Hb 0800 awwurnax Oy Hillstone SG-6000-A3800-AD 3arsapbiH
TexeepeMxTal xaMT HA Active-Active ropumg axunnagar Gainx écTon.

o Huinyynargsx TOHOr TEXEePeMXYYL Hb OFOH YIChbIH YaHap, cTaH4apThiH Waapanaryyabir
H3I9H 33par xaHracaH 6alx.

o Huiinyynargax ToHOr TexeepemX Hb Bycan Oyx TeprniiH cymkaa, cepsep 6onoH Bycag ToHor
TOXEOPBMXKYYATIN XapuruaH XxonbonT Xuixag cTaHg4apT NPOTOKONYyA, awurnagar, HamanT
TEXHUK XaHramX, nporpamMmm XaHram awurriaxryi wyyg xonborgnor 6ainHa.

e [loToof CYyMKI3HUA XxamraananTblH TOXOePOMXWUAH MporpamMmbiH NULEH3YY4 Hb 36 Ga
TYYH33C 433l cap baiix

o [loToOa CYIMK33HWIA XamraanarnTblH TOXOOPeMXKXUAH A3MIKINAr TyCramXK, yanumnras (service
support) 6onoH YaHapbiH 6aTanraar xyrauaa He 36 cap GaiiHa.

e YaHapbliH 6aTtanraat xyrawaang rapcaH acyyanelr HUANyynary tan OypsH xapuyuHa.

e Too wwwmpxar: 1 wk 6ypgan, 2 wupxar 10Gbps SFP mogynstan 6arix

e llaawng rapax awmrnanT yAn4uiiras, NUUeH3yyauiH 3apanbiH TOOLoOor npyynHa. (Kun 6yp
NUUEHS, YANYUNrasHuin Ternbep Tenex laapgnaratan 3cax) YHaNrasHg xapbuyynax yHa
rapraxag atuurnaxa.

o [loToOA CYMMK33HMIA XamraananTbid TOXeepeMXUIAr HUANYYmK, BypaH cyypuryynant 6omnoH
TOXUProor XUIAH, TYPLUVK XYM33SraX erex

e [loToog CYymK3asHUM XamraananTbiH TOXeepeMXWiH aluMrnanTbiH Tanaap cypranT xuiix 6a

rapbliH aBJj1araap xaHrax




TeXHUKUINH TOROPXONNonT

e  Huiinyynargax AOTOOA CYIDKA3HUIA XaMraananTblH Texeepemxk Hb Hillstone BpsHauiiH SG-
6000-A3800-AD 3arsap acxyn TyyHTal Ayiuax MoHron ysic GOroH OrioH yrchiH 3ax 33314

TaHWUracaH yungeapnard 6anx.

TexHUKUIH Waapanara Yayynant
. 20 Gbps 6a TyyH33C A33Ly,
Firewall Throughput 40 Gbp xypTan epretrex 6onomkroi Bainx
NGFW Throughput 12 Gbps 6a TyyHa3c A23tl
Threat Protection Throughput 6 Gbps 6a TyyH33C 331U

Maximum Concurrent Sessions

8 Million 6a TyyH33C 433l

New Sessions/s 310,000 6a TyyH33C 4I3LU
IPS Throughput 20 Gbps ba TyyH93C 499l
AV Throughput 9.4 Gbps 6a TyyH33C A33ul
IPsec VPN Throughput 12 Gbps 6a TyyH33C 433LU
SS1. Proxy Throughput 2 Gbps 6a TyyH33C A33LU
Virtual Systems (Default/Max) 1/250

SSL VPN Users (Default/Max) 8/10,000

IPsec Tunnel Number 20,000 6a TYyH33C 43311
Firewall Policy Number 40,000 Ga TyyHa3C gsall

Management Ports

1 x Console Port

2 x USB3.0 Ports

1 x MGT Port (RJ45)
1 x HA Port (RJ45)

Fixed /O Ports

2 x SFP+ Ba TyyHa3sC 433l
8 x SFP 6a TyyHa3C 4331l
16 x GE (including 2 bypass pairs) 6a TyyH33C 433wl

Expansion Storage

480GB SSD x 2

Available Slots for Expansion Modules

1 6a TyyHa3C A3sul

Expansion Module Option

- 4SFP+ Expansion Module

- 4SFP Multi-mode Bypass Expansion Module
- 4SFP Single-mode Bypass Expansion Module
- 2QSFP+ Expansion Module

Local Storage

8 GB 6a TyyHS3C A3sL

Expansion Storage Options

1.92TB SSD 6a TyyHa3C gasiw

Power Specification

Dual AC (default)

Power Supply

AC 100-240 V 50/60 Hz * 2

Form Factor

Rack mount, 1U

Working Temperature

32-104°F (0-40°C)

Relative Humidity

10-95% non-condensing

JiMueH3uiH Waapanara

Yayynant

Baranraar xyrauaa

TexHUKUIAH Tycnarnyaa AaMXnar
/Maintenance & Support/

Intrusion Prevention System /IPS/

Antivirus /AV/

URL filtering /JURL/

Quality of Service /QOS/

P Reputation /IPR/

Botnet C&C Prevention /C2/

Anti-Spam /AS/

Cloud Sandbox /Sandbox/

3 xun 6a TyyH33C A33W

OyHKUMIAH Waapanara

LOuHamuk (OSPF, BGP, RIPv2) samunan gamxasr 6aix

CTatuk 60110H AYPMUIAH 3aMunan gamxaar 6aix
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AnnnuKenH-1 30puyncaHd 3amynan gamxgar 6anx

DHCP, NTP gamxgar 6anx

DNS Server 6onod DNS proxy gamxgar 6aix

loopback, VLANS (802.1Q 6onoH Trunking) ropuma axungar 6aiix

L2/L.3 TyBWHWiA CBUTY GONOH 3amunan xuigar 6aiix

Multicast (PIM-SSM) gomaar 6anx

NAT/route, transparent (bridge), 6onoH mixed ropuma axungar 6aix

Atoynryit 6ananeiH 4ypMuir aypeiH Gaignaap 3apnax Harrrax Sonomkroit Ganx

Aroynryi GaingnsiH gypmuir ann, role, 6onoH rasap 3yiH 6aipLunn A23p TynryypnaHx awurnax
Bononmxron Baiix

MSRCP, PPTP, RAS, RSH, SIP, FTP, TFTP, HTTP, dcerpc, dns-tcp, dns-udp, H.245 0, H.245 1,
H.323 aspar ALG (Application Layer Gateway) aamxaar 6aiix

NAT46, NAT64, NAT444, SNAT, DNAT, PAT, Full Cone NAT, STUN sapar TepnuitH NAT gamxaar
Balix

Atoyniryii 6ainansiH ypMUAH yavpanara Hb xaparnaxsg xanbap Gainx

Atoynryi 6ananbiH AypMURH yxaanar Tycnaxrain fanx

Atoynryii 6ananbiH AypMUAr aHanus xuinaar 6anx

Atoynryi GananbiH AYPMUIA LaruiiH XyBaapuiii aaryy Toxupyynax 6onomxroi 6ainx

Atoynryi 6aiansiH 4yPMUAT UMIOPT 3KCMOpT xuiix GonomxToi Gaix

IPS cbyHkL gamkaar 6anx

IPv4 6onoH IPv6 DoS protection xuitgar 6ainx

TCP Syn flood, TCP/ UDP/SCTP port scan, ICMP sweep, TCP/UDP/ SCIP/ICMP session flooding
(source/destination)-aac xamraanant xuinasr 6anx

TapiiblH aHTUBMpYC awurnagar 6anx

apLibiH aHTUBMPYCbIH CaH Hb BaiiHra WnHaunaraasr 6aiix (LLUuHa TepnuitH BUpYyC XOpTOW Kofooc
capruinax caHtan Sanx)

MapubiH aHTUBMpYC He HTTP, SMTP, POP3, IMAP, FTP/SFTP, SMB 33psr npoTokonyyza A33p
LIMH3XNNraa xuipar Gax

ILlaxcaH paiin (Compressed file) aaap Bupyc wanragar 6aiix

XaBuiH 6yc xangantaac capruingsr 6aix

Flood attack xamraananT Hb, ICMP flood, UDP flood, DNS query flood, recursive DNS query flood,
DNS reply flood, SYN flood ga3p xamraanant xuingsr 6aix

ARP spoofing 6onor ND spoofing xamraanantrai 6aiix

DoS/DDoS xamraananT Hb ping of death attack, teardrop attack, IP fragment, IP option, Smurf or
Fragile attack, Land attack, large ICMP packet, WinNuke attack 3apsr xananaraac caprunngar 6anx

Bab caliTaap Hb KOHTEHT GNoK xuiix Gonomxroit Baix

Bab caifTaap Hb KOHTEHTUAr 3eBLIeepex GonomxTon baiix

AHTU-criam dyHKLTa Baix

Cloud-Sandbox gamxwmk axungar 6anx

Botnet C&C xamraanantrai banx

1P reputation gamxgar 6ainx

SSL xamraananTTai yperanbir xaHax 6ononkron 6aiix

SSL xamraananTrai yperan 423p 1PS awmrnax onomxkron 6anx

SSL xamraananTTaii ypcran 439p aHTu-supyc almrnax Gonomxron Gaiix

SSL xamraananTraii ypcran 43sp Bab Gnok awmrnax Gonomxroi 6anx

TLS v 1.2, TLS v 1.3 pawmxgar 6anx

DLCMIiH TEXO8PSMXUIAH IP-r TaHUX CTATyC M3A3SNNUIAr aBax GonomxToi Gaiix

ToxeepeMKXMIAH axunraasb! nor asax GonomxTon Bainx

CymKa3sHWiA XxaHganTelH nor asax 6onomxron Bainx

TOXWUProoHsl Nnor asax bonomxron Bainx

IP naap yHascnax blacklist xuitx GonomxTon 6aix

Orergen 433D CyypuicaH Xxamraanant xvunaar 6anx

daltnbH epreTren GONOH XaMX33H33C xamaapy yanpaax Gonomxron Gaiix

HTTP, FTP, SMTP, POP3 and SMB 3apar thaitnyyabir TaHuH 6aranraaxyynax Yagsaprai Baiix

KoHTeHT wyyntyyp awwvrnax 6onomiroi 6aix

AnnnukeiwH yaupanara 6onoH WyynTyyp xuiaar 6anx

SSL 6onosx IPSEC VPN gamxasr 6aiix

CymxaaHuii yperan 433p QoS xuitx Gonomroi Baiix

Cepeepuiit a4aanan TeHUBIPXKyynax Gonomxron Ganx

CymkasHuit a4aanan TSHUB3PXyynax Gonomxrol Baiix
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Server Breach Detection System /sBDS/ xon6orgox axungar 6aiix

Network Detection and Response /NDR/ gamxvH axxvnnagar 6arix -
High Availability /Active {(Active, Active/ Passive) gamxaar 6ainx

Hot threat monitoring xuigar 6anx

Yxaanar Policy assistant gamxaar 6anx

Policy aggregate 6ytoy Policy Hartrax Gonomxrol Barix

AsTomartaap link switch xungar 6avx

IEC 61000-4-5 2005 Surge Immunity Test BartanraaxcaH 6aix

Darangax SFP mogysuilH TeXHUKUIH TOOAOPXOMUMONT

Huinyynax SFP mogynuya Hb HUAMYYNSX CYIDK3SHWIA XamraanantbiH TOXeepeMKTanrad
Mall caiH 30)“(I/ILI,OH axunnagar (fully compatible) 6aiix.

Huinyynax 'r%oo: HWAT 2 winpxar 5
P
SFP-10G-SR Compatible 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Transceiver
Form Factor SFP+ ' "\
Wavelength 850nm
Connector LC duplex -
Media MMF
Temperature Range 0 to 70°C (32 to 158°F)
Data Rate 10Gbps
Distance 300m over OM3 MMF
DOM Support; Yes
Protocols SFP+ MSA Compliant, CPRI, eCPRI




